
 

 

 

 

 

Participants 
October 21, 2009 

University of New Hampshire 
 

 

Chris Barker 
NOAA ORR, ERD 
chris.barker@noaa.gov 

Wayne Bateman 
Portsmouth Naval Shipyard 
wayne.bateman@navy.mil 

Rick Berry 
NH Department of Environmental Svcs 
richard.berry@des.nh.gov 

Wyman Briggs 
U.S. Coast Guard, Sector Northern New England 

Planning and Readiness Staff 
wyman.w.briggs@uscg.mil 

Carroll Brown 
NH Department of Environmental Svcs 
carroll.brownjr@des.nh.gov 

Phil Chase** 
Sprague Energy Corp 
pchase@spragueenergy.com 

Kate Clark 
NOAA ORR, Assessment and Restoration Division 
kate.clark@noaa.gov 

Peter Croteau 
Sprague Energy Corp 
pcroteau@spragueenergy.com 

 

 

 

 

Joseph Cunningham 
UNH/Coastal Response Research Center 
joseph.cunningham@unh.edu 

Jo Sias Daniel 
UNH, Civil Engineering Dept 
jo.daniel@unh.edu 

Luke Douglas 
UNH, UG’10, Civil Engineering  
lps2@cisunix.unh.edu 

Lance Durgan 
Sprague Seacoast NH & Everett MA Terminals 
ldurgan@spragueenergy.com 
 
Buck Elliott 
Sprague Energy, Manager Seacoast Terminals 
belliott@spragueenergy.com 

Don Gray 
Public Service 
Piscataqua River Cooperative (PRC) 
grayde@nu.com 

David Gress 
UNH, Civil Engineering Dept 
david.gress@unh.edu 

Kurt Hansen** 
U.S. Coast Guard, Acquisition Directorate  
Research & Development Center 
kurt.a.hansen@uscg.mil 

  



 

 

Elizabeth Hernberg** 
Sprague Energy Corp 
ehernberg@spragueenergy.com 

John Hielscher  
National Response Corp 
jhielscher@nrcc.com 

Bruce Hollebone 
Environment Canada 
bruce.hollebone@ec.gc.ca 

Nancy  Kinner** 
UNH/Coastal Response Research Center 
nancy.kinner@unh.edu 

MSTC Donald Laisure 
U.S. Coast Guard, Sector Ohio Valley 
donald.l.laisure@uscg.mil 
 
Steve Lehmann** 
NOAA ORR, Emergency Response Division 
Scientific Support Coordinator 
steve.lehmann@noaa.gov 

Daniel LeSage 
Kildair, EH&S Coordinator 
dlesage@kildair.com 

Scott Lundgren 
U.S. Coast Guard, District 1 
scott.r.lundgren@uscg.mil 

 
Marl Machunis 
U.S. Coast Guard 
mark.e.machunis@uscg.mil  
 
Ralph Markarian 
ENTRIX 
rmarkarian@entrix.com 
 
Ginger McMullin 
Maine DEP 
ginger.c.mcmullin@maine.gov 

Tara Olson 
Public Service of New Hampshire 
olsonte@nu.com 

** Denotes Workshop Organizing Committee 

 

 

Steven Packwood 
Kildair Service, Sorel-Tracy Opérations 
spackwood@kildair.com 
 

Barbara Parker 
Maine DEP  
barbara.t.parker@maine.gov 

Mike Popa 
T&T/ Bisso Response  
mikepopa@tandtbisso.com 

Leo Quinn 
Piscataqua River Cooperative (PRC) 
quinnlw@nu.com 

Chris Reddy 
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
creddy@whoi.edu 

John Ryan 
ERGON 
john.ryan@ergon.com 

Burt Russell 
Sprague Energy Corp 
brussell@spragueenergy.com 
 
Tom Weber 
UNH/ Center for Coastal & Ocean Mapping 
weber@ccom.unh.edu 

Deborah Wick 
National Response Corp 
dwick@nrcc.com 

Jon Woodard 
Maine DEP 
jon.l.woodard@maine.gov 

 


